Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500147569

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | 06/29/2005 | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| Ashland Inc. | | | 09/01/2006 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 5200 Blazer Parkway | | | | | | |
| City: | Dublin | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | оню | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 43017 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: 6814 | | 6814891 | 6814891 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Contraction Fax Number: (614)790-4268 | | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will b | | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Phone: | | | | | | | |
| Email: pecarothers@ashland.com | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Patricia E. Carothers/Ashland Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Addross Line 1: | | zor Parkway | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | 5200 Bla | zer Parkway | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 5200 Bla: DA5 | zer Parkway DHIO 43017 | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | 5200 Bla: DA5 Dublin, O | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 5200 Bla: DA5 Dublin, O R: age1.tif age2.tif | DHIO 43017 | ΡΔΤΕΝΤ | | | | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Ashland Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kentucky, United States of America, whose business address is 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor"), for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer to **Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC**, , a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, whose business address is 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto, and in and to said patents and patent applications and any continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights (including, without limitation, rights to damages) for, or arising from, any infringements, including past infringements, of any and all said inventions and patents.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said inventions and any patents resulting therefrom, and that it will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any patents resulting therefrom, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any patents resulting therefrom are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other representatives.

[Signatures on next page]

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0190 Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed and delivered this Assignment to be effective on June 29, 2005.

Ashland Inc.

SS.

1 hours 1-- 67 Bv:

Thomas F. Davis, Assistant Secretary

Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC

By: <u>Wernon F. Venne, President</u> 940

STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF FRANKLIN) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

On this 1st day of September, 2006, Thomas F. Davis and Vernon F. Venne personally appeared and executed the foregoing instrument before me and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth with authority to do so.

Public Roll M. Cumo

Notary Public



DIANA RUTH MCCURE, Atlonney-At-Low INSTANT PUBLIC. STATE OF CHOO NT COMMESSION (NS NO EXPERITION DATE SECTION 147 AS R.C.

pec\08d7218

SCHEDULE A

| COUNTRY | TITLE | PATENT | PATENT ISSUE | APPLICATION | APPLICATION |
|---------------|--------------------|---------|------------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | NUMBER | DATE | NUMBER | FILING DATE |
| РСТ | Process for Making | | | PCT | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | US2000/04262 | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | 00010017 | |
| EP | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | 00010047 | T 1 10 |
| Belgium | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| Spain | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| France | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| United | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| Kingdom | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| Italy | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| Sweden | Process for Making | | | 00910247.6 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| Germany | Process for Making | | | 60024975.1-08 | February 18, |
| | Conductive Molding | | | | 2000 |
| | Compositions | | | | |
| Canada | Conductive Molding | | | 2368299 | February 18, |
| | Compositions and | | | | 2000 |
| | Articles Molded | | | | |
| | Therefrom | | | | |
| Mexico | Conductive Molding | | | PA/a/2001/008361 | February 18, |
| | Compositions and | | | | 2000 |
| | Articles Molded | | | | |
| | Therefrom | | | | |
| United States | Conductive Molding | 6814891 | November 9, 2004 | | |
| | Compositions and | | | | |
| | Articles Molded | | | | |
| | Therefrom | | | | |

~